TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|---------------|----------|----------------|-------------------------|
| O2MICRO, INC. | | 08/21/2008 | CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | O2 MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | | |
|-------------------|--|--|--|
| Street Address: | Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Rd | | |
| Internal Address: | P.O. Box 32331 SMB | | |
| City: | Georgetown | | |
| State/Country: | CAYMAN ISLANDS | | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: CAYMAN ISLANDS | | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|----------|-----------------------------|
| Registration Number: | 3478134 | SIFOVIEW |
| Registration Number: | 3273003 | CONSTANT-RIPPLE-CURRENT |
| Serial Number: | 77344562 | BLEEDING ON DEMAND |
| Serial Number: | 77344576 | BATTERY BALANCING ON DEMAND |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (603)668-2970

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 603.668.6560

Email: jhobbs@gtpp.com

Correspondent Name: TERESA C. TUCKER

Address Line 1: 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET

Address Line 4: MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 02MTM-139/146/155 & 156US

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0119

3478 S115.00 3478

900116092

| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | | Teresa C. Tucker | | | |
|--------------------|---------------------------------|------------------|--|--|--|
| Address Line 4: | MANCHESTER, NEW HAMPSHIRE 03101 | | | | |
| Address Line 1: | 55 SOUTH COMMERCIAL STREET | | | | |
| Name: | TERESA C. TUCKER | | | | |

 Signature:
 /TcT/

 Date:
 09/15/2008

Total Attachments: 4

source=TM146us assignment-Constant Ripple Current#page1.tif source=tm155us assignment-Bleeding on demand#page1.tif source=tm139us assignment-SIFOVIEW#page1.tif source=tm156us Assignment for Battery Balancing On Demand#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0120

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

United States Trademark Reg. No. 3,273,003 for "CONSTANT-RIPPLE-CURRENT";

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation with a principal place of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said O2MICRO, INC. does hereby assign unto said O2MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

O2MICRO, INC.

President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this _____ day of

2008.

See attached Jurat CA certificate on next page

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77344562 for "BLEEDING ON DEMAND;"

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation with a principal place of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said O₂MICRO, INC. does hereby assign unto said O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Date: Stold By: Skold Max Huang President

Subscribed to and sworm to before me this ____ day of _____, 2008.

Notary Public ____ (ee attached Jurat CA certifical on hext page)

1

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Registration:

United States Trademark Reg. No. 3,478,134 for "SIFOVIEW."

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation with a principal place of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said O₂MICRO, INC. does hereby assign unto said O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Date: State of Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of ..., 2008.

Notary Public

See next page as attached for notorial

Certificate, Jurat CA

REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0123

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO, INC., a California corporation with a principal place of business at 3118 Patrick Henry Drive, Santa Clara, California 95054, is the Applicant and record owner of the following United States Trademark Application:

United States Trademark Application Serial No. 77344576 for "BATTERY BALANCING ON DEMAND;"

WHEREAS, O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED, a Cayman Islands corporation with a principal place of business at Grand Pavillion Commercial Centre, West Bay Road, P.O. Box 32331 SMB, Georgetown, Grand Cayman, Cayman Islands, British West Indies, is desirous of acquiring said mark and the registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said O₂MICRO, INC. does hereby assign unto said O₂MICRO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark and the registration thereof.

Date: O2MICRO, INC.

By: PSRoft

Max Huang

President

Subscribed to and sworn to before me this day of ,2008.

Notary Public

See next page as attached for notorial

(ertificate, CA Jurat

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003853 FRAME: 0124

RECORDED: 09/15/2008